CO
N
N
EC
TO
RS
SCREWED BONNET
NEEDLE VALVES

PK - PEEK
G -  Grafoil®
H-99 SERIES ORDERING INFORMATION
Grafoil - TM GrafTech International
Holdings, Inc.
H-99 00- - -L L -V 1/2SS -
End Connection
Type
L - LET-LOK®
N - Threaded NPT
R - ISO Taper
G - ISO Parallel
TBW - Tube Butt-Weld
TSW - Tube Socket-Weld
PBW - Pipe Butt-Weld
(Schedule 40)
PSW - Pipe Socket Weld
Valve Series Valve Type
00 - LET-LOK® End
10 - Female End
15 - Female to Male End
80 - Male End
85 - Male to Female End
Body Designator
S - Small
M - Medium
L - Large
XL - Extra Large
Material
SS - St.St 316
SD - Super Duplex 2507
HC - Alloy C-276
M - Alloy 400
Body's size
SS Small (25mm)
SD Medium (30mm)
HC Large (35mm)
M Extra Large (45mm)
Size
65 mm For S body size
80 mm For M body size
90 mm For L / XL body size
Stem
V - V Stem
R - Regulating Stem
NR - Non Rotating
CB* - Ceramic ball
Packing
Blank - PTFE
PK - PEEK
G - Grafoil®
-
Treatment
BLANK  - Standard Cleaning &
Passivation
OC - Oxygen clean
LF - Lubricant free
SF - Silicone free
OPTIONAL
Size
1/4 6MM
3/8 8MM
1/2 10MM
3/4 12MM
1”   25MM
H-99 | 2019_Rev00
Warning!
The system designer and user have the sole responsibility for selecting products suitable for their special